

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 14th June, 2023

FOR DIRECTION :

61. S/686/2019) None present.
)
)
) **P.C.:** After pandemic situations, the matter is first
) time listed on board for direction.
)
)
) Written Statement of Defendant No. 1 is already on
) file. Hence, Suit against Defendant No. 1 is
) transferred to the list of Long Causes.
)
)
) Plaintiffs to take steps to serve Defendant Nos. 2 to 5
) with writ of summons and to file Affidavit of Service to
) that effect. Plaintiffs to comply with directions issued
) vide Practice Note No. 60A. Office to issue fresh writ
) of summons, if required.
)
)
) Stand over to 12.07.2023.

14-06-2023

Prothonotary and Senior Master

JYOTI
S
BIDYE

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI S
BIDYE
Date:
2023.06.16
15:07:48
+0530