

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2023

**FOR DIRECTION :**

57. S/686/2019 ) Mr. P. Shetty, i/b. RES Legal, Advocates for the  
) Plaintiffs.  
)  
)  
) **P.C.:** The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiffs submits  
) that in the array of Plaintiffs, Plaintiff No. 3 is the  
) executor under the last will and testament of  
) deceased Plaintiff and now, the said last will and  
) testament of deceased Plaintiff is probated and  
) therefore, the beneficiary under the last will and  
) testament of deceased Plaintiff is required to be  
) brought on record in the place of executor under  
) the last will and testament of deceased Plaintiff.  
)  
) Considering the submission of the Ld. Advocate for  
) the Plaintiffs, at the request of the Ld. Advocate for  
) the Plaintiffs, stand over to 12.09.2023 to enable  
) the Plaintiffs to take appropriate steps in the matter.

12-07-2023

Prothonotary and Senior Master