

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 21st July, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

2	S/686/2019	)	Mr. Praveen Shetty i/b. RES Legal, Advocate
	with	)	for the plaintiffs.
	connected matters	)	
		)	Mr. R. R. Yadav, Advocate for defendant nos. 1,
		)	2 and 5.
		)	
		)	P.C.: Written Statement of defendant no. 1 is on
		)	record. Hence, Suit against defendant no. 1 is
		)	transferred to the list of Long Causes .
		)	
		)	It appears that defendant nos. 2 and 5 were
		)	served with Writ of Summons on 06.06.2025.
		)	Defendant nos. 2 and 5 to file written
		)	statement within stipulated period of 90 days,
		)	failing suit against these defendants will be
		)	transferred to the list of Undefended Suits.
		)	
		)	Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs submits that
		)	defendant nos. 3 and 4 could not be served
		)	with Writ of Summons and seeks time to take
		)	appropriate steps to serve them.
		)	
		)	Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff to file affidavit of
		)	service in the department.
		)	
		)	The plaintiff to take appropriate steps to serve
		)	defendant nos. 3 and 4 with Writ of Summons
		)	and file affidavit of service, failing necessary
		)	orders will be passed.
		)	
		)	Ld. Advocate for defendant nos. 1, 2 and 5
		)	made a statement that he is now representing
		)	defendant no. 1, therefore, he will withdraw
		)	IPAL/241/2025 filed by defendant no. 1.
		)	Statement is accepted.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 15.09.2025.

Date : 21.07.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally signed
by RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.07.21
17:35:36 +0530