

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 12th February, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

2	S/686/2019	)	Mr. Parveer Shetty i/b. RES Legal, Advocate
	with	)	for the plaintiff.
	connected matter	)	
		)	P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
		)	statement that Chamber Order taken out for
		)	substituted service against defendant nos. 3
		)	and 4 is allowed.
		)	
		)	The plaintiff to take steps accordingly to serve
		)	defendant nos. 3 and 4 with Writ of Summons
		)	and file affidavit of service. Issues fresh Writ
		)	of Summons, if required.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 17.03.2026.

Date : 12.02.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.02.13
10:51:39
+0530