

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 17th April, 2026**

FOR DIRECTION :

3	S/686/2019	) Mr. Parveer Shetty i/b. RES Legal, Advocate) for the plaintiff.)) PC.: In view of Affidavit of Service dated) 26.03.2026, filed on 02.04.2026, defendant) nos. 3 and 4 were served by way of Paper) Publication on 11.03.2026 and 12.03.2026.) Despite service, defendant nos. 3 and 4 neither) filed written statement nor sought extension of) time for filing written statement. Hence, suit) against defendant nos. 3 and 4 is transferred) to the list of Undefended Suits.)) Remove from board.
---	------------	---

Date : 17.04.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.04.18
11:17:53
+0530